§@ national treasury

Department;
MNational Treasury
REPUBLIC OF 8OUTH AFRICA

Enquiries: Zanele Mkhwanazi; Tel: {012) 315 5986; Cell: 066 486 7610; Email: Demand.Acquisition3@treasury.gov.za

TO: ALL PARTICIPATING ORGANS OF STATE

RT69-2019: SUPPLY, DELIVERY, FITMENT, AND BALANCING OF TYRES AND TUBES
TO THE STATE FOR THE PERIOD 1 NOVEMBER 2019 TO 31 OCTOBER 2022.

The National Treasury Transversal Contracting Office issued a contract extension notice on
27 September 2022 indicating that the above-mentioned transversal term contract has been

extended on a month-to-month basis.

The National Treasury’s Transversal Confracting Bid Adjudication Committee granted
approval for the transversal contract to be extended from 1 November 2022 to 31 January
2023.

The above-mentioned extension expired on 31 January 2023 and participating organs of the

State are advised to follow their own delegated procurement processes until further notice. -

Kind regards,

i

l\‘/\bgwf‘\‘“ﬂ
NELE MKHWANAZI

For CHIEF DIRECTOR: TRANSVERSAL CONTRACTING
FFICE OF TH IEF PROCUREMENT OFFICER
DATE-02-FEB ARY 2023

Page 1



